501777045 01/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IPG Technologies Inc.	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Inc.	
Street Address:	3647 Cortez Road West	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13337521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635 Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Oiler Address Line 1: Austin Landing I

Address Line 2: 10050 Innovation Dr., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411738-00021USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Oiler

Total Attachments: 14

source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page1.tif

REEL: 027487 FRAME: 0218

D \$40,00 1333752

source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page3.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page3.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page4.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page5.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page7.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page7.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page8.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page9.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page10.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page11.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page12.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page13.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page13.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page13.tif source=411738_021USC2_IPGTch_to_Intertape_Merger20120105153636558#page13.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTERTAPE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERTAPE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 9:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3994334 8100M 050549716



Darriet Smith Hindson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3993944

DATE: 07-01-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 07/01/2005 FILED 09:13 AM 07/01/2005 SRV 050549716 - 3133224 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC. INTO INTERTAPE INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, Intertape Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 18th day of March, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the Code of Virginia;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns all of the capital stock of IPG Technologies Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 30th day of November, 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent dated June 29, 2005, determined to and did merge into itself said IPG Technologies Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wir:

WHEREAS, this corporation lawfully owns all of the outstanding stock of IPG Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, this corporation desires to merge into itself the said IPG Technologies Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said IPG Technologies Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of this corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTERTAPE INC., said parent corporation, has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 29th day of June, 2005.

Androise Officer

Name & Title: Gregory A. Yull, Prosident

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC. 100-do 100 INTO INTERTAPE INC. 0300 105-1

The undersigned corporations, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following Articles of Merger and sets forth:

ONE PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT OF MERGER, dated this 29th day of June, 2005, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia, between INTERTAPE INC., a Virginia corporation, and IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH that:

WHEREAS, all of the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: INTERTAPE INC. hereby merges into itself IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., and said IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., shall be and hereby is merged into INTERTAPE INC., which shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of INTERTAPE INC., as heretofore amended and as in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.

THIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the surviving corporation shall be as follows: INTERTAPE INC., the surviving corporation, is the sole holder of all of the issued and outstanding common stock of IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., the merged corporation. Accordingly, each share of common stock of the merged corporation which shall be outstanding on the effective date of this merger, and all rights in respect thereof shall forthwith be cancelled.

ORLDOCS 10330336 1

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- (a) The bylaws of the surviving corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this merger shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as therein provided.
- (b) The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
 - (c) This merger shall become effective on July 1, 2005.
- Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations, and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporation as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. The merged corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.
- (e) The surviving corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware; and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 3647 Cortez Road West, Bradenton, Florida 34210, until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to said INTERTAPE INC., at the above address.

2

والمرابع والمناف والمناف والمرابع والمواري والمرابع والمرابع والمنافع والمنافع والمرابع والمنافع والمنافع والمرابع والمنافع والمن

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Boards of Directors of any constituent corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger becomes effective. The Agreement may be amended by the Board of Directors of the constituent corporations at any time prior to the time that this merger becomes effective, provided that an amendment made subsequent to the adoption of the Agreement by the stockholders of any constituent corporation shall not (1) alter or change the amount or kind of shares, securities, cash, property and/or rights to be received in exchange for or on conversion of all or any of the shares of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation, (2) alter or change any term of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger, or (3) alter or change any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement if such alteration or change would adversely affect the holders of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation.

TWO

The Plan of Merger was adopted by unanimous written consent of the shareholders and Board of Directors of each of IPG Technologies Inc. and Intertape Inc. on June 29, 2005.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

ORLDOCS 10330336 1

3

The undersigned President authorized to act on behalf of Intertape Inc. declares that the facts herein stated are true as of June 29, 2005.

INTERTAPE INC.

Ву:__

regor A Yull, President

The undersigned Assistant Secretary authorized to act on behalf of IPG Technologies Inc. declares that the facts herein stated are true as of June 29, 2005.

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Bv:

J. Gregory Humphries, Assistant Secretary

ORLDOCS 10330336 1

4

PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT OF MERGER, dated this 29th day of June, 2005, pursuant to Section 253

of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of

Virginia, between INTERTAPE INC., a Virginia corporation, and IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.,

a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH that:

WHEREAS, all of the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the

mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained do hereby prescribe the terms

and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: INTERTAPE INC. hereby merges into itself IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., and

said IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., shall be and hereby is merged into INTERTAPE INC., which

shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of INTERTAPE INC., as heretofore

amended and as in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Agreement, shall continue

in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this

merger.

THIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the

surviving corporation shall be as follows: INTERTAPE INC., the surviving corporation, is the

sole holder of all of the issued and outstanding common stock of IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.,

the merged corporation. Accordingly, each share of common stock of the merged corporation

which shall be outstanding on the effective date of this merger, and all rights in respect thereof

and the control of th

shall forthwith be cancelled.

ORLDOCS 10330330 1

PATENT

REEL: 027487 FRAME: 0227

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

(a) The bylaws of the surviving corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this merger shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as therein provided.

(b) The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.

(c) This merger shall become effective on July 1, 2005.

(d) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations, and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporation as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. The merged corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving

2

corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

(e) The surviving corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware; and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 3647 Cortez Road West, Bradenton, Florida 34210, until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to said INTERTAPE INC., at the above address.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Boards of Directors of any constituent corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger becomes effective. The Agreement may be amended by the Board of Directors of the constituent corporations at any time prior to the time that this merger becomes effective, provided that an amendment made subsequent to the adoption of the Agreement by the stockholders of any constituent corporation shall not (1) alter or change the amount or kind of shares, securities, cash, property and/or rights to be received in exchange for

3

rent provincialization. The Last extension in the expressional area only on a great way and contribute of the case of a con-

or on conversion of all or any of the shares of any class or series thereof of such constituent

corporation, (2) alter or change any term of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving

corporation to be effected by the merger, or (3) alter or change any of the terms and conditions of

the Agreement if such alteration or change would adversely affect the holders of any class or

series thereof of such constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to the approval and

authority duly given by resolution adopted by their respective Boards of Directors, have caused

these presents to be executed by the Vice President of each party hereto as the respective act,

deed and agreement of each said corporation, on this 29th day of June, 2005.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

4

ORLDOCS 10330330 1

INTERTABE INC

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

I, ANDREW M. ARCHIBALD, Secretary of IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies, as such Secretary, that the Agreement of Merger to which this Certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of INTERTAPE INC., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Section 13.1-718 of the Code of Virginia, by the unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder holding all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation, same being all of the shares issued and outstanding having voting power, which Agreement of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholders of said IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC., and the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

WITNESS my hand on this 29th day of June, 2005.

Andrew M. Archibald, Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JULY 1, 2005

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

INTERTAPE INC.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 1, 2005. Each of the following:

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC. (A DE CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into INTERTAPE INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name INTERTAPE INC., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0375 05-07-01-0647

Commonwealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of merger of Intertape Inc. issued July 01, 2005. Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: July 7, 2005

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commis

C1S0448

PATENT REEL: 027487 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 01/05/2012